VANDENBERG VILLAGE COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

3757 Constellation Road • Vandenberg Village • Lompoc, CA 93436 Telephone: (805) 733-2475 • Fax: (805) 733-2109



Resolution No. 169-04

November 3, 2004

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE VANDENBERG VILLAGE COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT EXPRESSING APPRECIATION TO MICHAEL GARNER FOR HIS TWENTY YEARS OF DEDICATED SERVICE

WHEREAS, October 15, 2004 marks the twentieth year of service by Mr. Michael Garner to the citizens of Vandenberg Village; and

WHEREAS, Mike's service to Village residents has been in the capacity of Utility Service Person I & II; and

WHEREAS, Mike has earned certifications in Water Treatment Operator Grade 1 and Grade 2; Water Distribution Operator Grade 1, Grade 2, and Grade 3; and Cross-Connection Control Specialist; and

WHEREAS, Mike's exemplary dedication to the residents of Vandenberg Village and genuine desire to provide assistance has earned him the respect of his co-workers and customers alike; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors of the Vandenberg Village Community Services District does hereby commend Mr. Michael Garner for his dedicated, capable and effective service to the citizens of Vandenberg Village.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Directors of the Vandenberg Village Community Services District this 3rd day of November, 2004 upon motion by Director Wyckoff, seconded by Director Blair, and as approved by the following vote:

AYES: Directors Fox, Blair, Rowland, and Wyckoff

NOES: None ABSENT: None ABSTAIN: None

/s/ Robert Wyckoff

Pab Wyskoff Procident

Bob Wyckoff, President Board of Directors

ATTEST:

|s|Stephanie Vlahos-Rivera

Stephanie Vlahos-Rivera Secretary to the Board of Directors